
10329 Rev 8

Herbst Cradle™

Patent No. 5,876,364

Unique Design
· 16 oz and lightweight  
· Ripstop Nylon, durable and soothing to irritated skin
· Antibacterial filling
· Cradle alleviates pressure to the heels and malleoli 
· Removable, anti-rotation bar keeps the foot at 
  a 90 degree angle
· Stimulates blood circulation with strategically placed
  bead pockets
· Secure and expedient application with hook and 
  loop fasteners

04029 Rev 9
2018-0061HC Rev. 4

Used For
· Prevention and healing of decubital ulcers
  on the heel and malleoli
· Prevention of bed linen abrasions
· Medial or lateral rotations of the lower extremities 
  and unwanted hip positioning
· Plantar flexion contractures (Achilles’ contractures)

≤5

5-9.5

>9.5

≤6

6-10.5

Large

Medium

Small

Item #

04020 

04021

04022

Women MenSize

>10.5

Reimbursement Code: L4398
Foot drop splint, recumbent positioning device, 
prefabricated, includes fitting and adjustment.


