



## Herbst Cradle<sup>™</sup>

## **Unique Design**

- · 16 oz and lightweight
- · Ripstop Nylon, durable and soothing to irritated skin
- · Antibacterial filling
- · Cradle alleviates pressure to the heels and malleoli
- **Removable, anti-rotation bar** keeps the foot at a 90 degree angle
- Stimulates blood circulation with strategically placed bead pockets
- Secure and expedient application with hook and loop fasteners

## **Used For**

- · Prevention and healing of decubital ulcers on the heel and malleoli
- · Prevention of bed linen abrasions
- Medial or lateral rotations of the lower extremities and unwanted hip positioning
- · Plantar flexion contractures (Achilles' contractures)

Item #	Size	Women	Men
04020	Small	≤6	≤5
04021	Medium	6-10.5	5-9.5
04022	Large	>10.5	>9.5

## Reimbursement Code: L4398

Foot drop splint, recumbent positioning device, prefabricated, includes fitting and adjustment.

Patent No. 5,876,364



